
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3956
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2000
SPEED OF NIZAMUDDIN-VISHAKHAPATANAM EXPRESS
AMBATI BRAHMANAIAH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to convert the Nizamuddin- Visakhapatanam Express into a Super Fast Express;

(b) if so, proposed schedule of this train;

(c) the extent to which the present journey time be reduced; and

(d) the time by which the final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): 2803/2804 (erstwhile 8553/8554) Visakhapatanam-Nizamuddin Express (Bi-weekly) ha s been made superfast train from 26.01.1999. There is no proposal to convert the other two trains running on the Visakhapatanam-Nizamuddin sector into superfast category.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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